## Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee

Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

## **Notification**

**Subject:** Haj 2023—Draw of Lots (Random Digital Selection of Haj Pilgrims)

It is for information of all those Intending Haj Pilgrims of Haj 2023, that as per communication No.HC-13/170/2020/1201 dated:29<sup>th</sup> March 2023 received from Haj Committee of India, Mumbai the Draw of Lots (Random Digital Selection) for selection of Haj Pilgrims for Haj 2023 shall be conducted throughout India on **31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 from 3 pm** onwards.

The list of successful Intending Haj Pilgrims shall be published next day besides uploading the same on official website of J&K Haj Committee www.jkshc.org.

Sd/Dr. Abdul Salam Mir (KAS)
Executive Officer.

No: Haj/2022/Cs/120/06 Dated: 30/03/2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir / Jammu/ Ladakh.
- 2. Secretary Revenue, (Haj & Augaf), J&K Civil Secretariat.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners. (UT of Jammu & Kashmir / Ladakh).
- 4. Director Doordarshan Kendra / All India Radio, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the Press Release.
- 5. Joint Director Information, Kashmir with the request that the press release may be given wide publicity.
- 6. Incharge Programme Shahr-Been.
- 7. Incharge Website, JKHC.